April 18, 2023

Wenger Corporation Attn: Sarah Korbel 555 Park Drive Owatonna, MN 55060 sarah.korbel@wengercorp.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Thank you for participating in KCDA Musical Instruments and Supplies Bid #23-342.

Division 1 TIM CLARK Kent School District 415

Division 2 STEFANIE

MCIRVIN Renton The KCDA Board of Directors, at their April 17, 2023 meeting, awarded the following items to Wenger Corporation based upon the response to KCDA Bid #23-342

Line Items Awarded:

*Please see award attachment

This award includes a catalog pricing discount per Attachment B. The manufacturers awarded from attachment B is **Wenger** including Public Works Projects that are attached to an existing Permanent Structure.

<u>Division 3</u> LORI METSCHAN Enumclaw School District 216

School District 403

This discount will apply only to quotes requested directly by KCDA for its member and is not to be provided directly to KCDA members. Only orders quoted through KCDA and subsequently ordered through KCDA qualify for this special discount. KCDA members who call directly asking for the KCDA discount are to be advised to contact KCDA for pricing.

Division 4 VACANT

Please note the bid submittal by Wenger Corp., the award by the KCDA Board of Directors and this signed letter forms a contract based upon the terms and conditions set forth in KCDA Musical Instruments and Supplies Bid #23-342.

<u>Division 5</u> RAM DUTT VEDULLAPALLI Snoqualmie Valley School District 410

This contract is in effect starting May 01, 2023 through April 30, 2024.

Please acknowledge receipt of this contract by signing below and returning this letter to: Janice Lee at janicelee@kcda.org.

Wenger Corporation
Sarah Korbel
Sarah Korbel
Strategic Account Representative
4/20/2023
800-493-6437 x 8426
sarah.korbel@wengercorp.com